

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 36/2011  
IA No. 3/2016, 1/2015,  
2/2015, 2/2016, 99/2012  
c/w  
CRA No. 5/1996  
IA No. 90/1996  
CONF No. 17/1996  
CONF No. 11/2011

Jeet Raj and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Due to suspension of work by the High Court Bar Association, Jammu, Advocates have abstained from appearing in the Court, as such, the matter could not be considered today. Adjourned.

List on 27.09.2022.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)  
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
23.08.2022  
Sahil Padha