

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 36/2011

IA No. 03/2016

IA No. 01/2015

IA No. 02/2015

IA No. 02/2016

IA No. 99/2012

Along with connected matters.

Jeet Raj and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J.A Hamal, Advocate

Vs

State

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Due to change in composition of the Bench, we have heard the
matter afresh.

List on 28.10.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

Jammu
20.10.2022
Tarun