

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No.36/2011

Jeet Raj and another

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. J.A.Hamal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
23.04.2024

Learned counsel for the appellants informs that the appellant No.1 in CRA No.36/2011, Jeet Raj has passed away.

Under the circumstances, Station House Officer, Police Station, R.S.Pura, District Jammu is requested to file a report with regard to the status of the appellant, Jeet Raj and, if he has expired, place death certificate before this Court and if death certificate is not available, a report to the effect of the S.H.O. be placed before this Court.

List on 16th July, 2024.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge

Jammu:
23.04.2024
Vinod, PS